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the sum so voted to be borrowed, which -bonds may be ne-
zotiated under tlte authority of the said President and 
Trustees. 

To appoint her- SEC. 6. As Soon as the loan of any money shall have 
r°66ter ' been made, the Presideet and Trustees of said village shall 

appoint sine suitable persen, harbor master, whese duty 
it shall he to expend the moneys SO raised in pursuance of 
this act, and who shall receive such compensation as shall 
be fixed by said President nail Trustees. 

SEC. 7. The said harbor master shall hold his office 
during the plezyure of the said President and Trustees, 

Dutio, dt  harbor 
and before entering upon the diseleuge of his duties shall 

master, execute to the treasurer of said village a boud in double 
the amount of the motteys so placed in his hands for ex-
penditure condition tbr the faithfid performance of his 
duties, with sureties to be approved by the said president 
and trustees. The said harbor master shall at the end of 
every three months and as often as required by the said 
president and trustees, make out and submit to the said 
president and trustees a written report of all his proceed-
ings during the time preceding the date of such report in 
which he shall give a detailed statement of the manner in 
which the merteys received by him have been expended, 
stating the amount, for what, and to whom paid. 

Whe n  net 6° SEC. 	This act shalltake effect when a majority of the hake aileet. 
legal veters of said village voting upon said question shall 
vote in favor of the same', at any.. general election or at any 
special election called for that putpose by the said presi-
dent and trustees of said village. 

J. Nick SI IA FTER, 

)

raker of the Assembk. 
E. B. I UN, JR. 
ire8lelent pro tem. of the Senate. 

Approved, January 31, 1852. 
LEONARD J. F.A WELL. 

An Act regulating the minimum price of certain School Lends. 

.The people of the State of Wisconsin nyyresented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 	 . 
, SEcriow 1. The minimum price of all lands already 

Mohnen price.  
• selected or hereafter to be selected as part of the five hun-
dred thousand acres of land donated by Congress to this 
State shall be one dollar and twenty-five cents per acre; 
and none of said lands shall hereafter be sold at a less sum 
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than such minimum price ; and this act shall take effect 
and be in force from and after its passage. 

J. McM. SU- AFTER, 
AS'peakip of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, 
President pro tent. of the Senate. 

Approved, January 31, 1852. 
T.EONAhD J. FARIVELL. 

[Publislwd, February 2d, 1852.] 

An Aet to change tho name of Laura Callita looting to Mary Frances Bullard. 	Chap. 10. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin represented in 
Senate and Assembly do enact asfollows: 

Si-A-norr 1. That the name of Laura Calista Jenkins 
AO hereafter be Mary natives Bullard, by which name 
she iliall be known to all intents and purposes. 

Sm. 2. The said person whose name is thus changed To be  
by section first of this act shall be the child and heir at law taw. 
of John Bullard, Junior, of Kenosha county, State of Wis, 
consin and the obligation of child to parent and parent to 
child :hall pertain as fully between the parties herein men, 
tioned as in the case of natural parentae7e and descent. 

LiEc. 3. This act shall take effect fromand after ita 
Dusan. 

J. MoM. SI/AFTER, 
Speal.Pr of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, ja. 
Pres;dent pro tern, nf the S'enate. 

Approved., January 31, 1852. . 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

An Act relating to the repeal of Statutes, 

The people of the State of Wiseremin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

Chap 

SEtrrioN 1. No snit at law, or criminal prosecution, No stet to be ds. 
nOW pending, or which shall hereafter be commenced, ntea by meal 

founded upon any statute of this state, shall be defente€1. °""'"' 
by a repeal of such statute; but such suit or prosecution 
!dial proceed to issue, trial and final judgment, in the 
same manner and to the same purpose and effect, as though' 
the statute upon which the same is, or shall be, four:Oak' 

hairs at 


